Would you say that you are doing more or less of the following in your home than you were before the COVID-19 pandemic began? - Cooking

T Gender |

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

AGE

- =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
805 346 459 269 294 242 106 214 278 208 51 296 229 229
Top 2 Box (Net) 54% 47% 60% 64% 57% 43% 48% 52% 55% 57% 64% 63% 55% 43%
A E E * ** M M
285 107 178 111 103 70 40 71 90 85 14 126 79 66
A lot more 19% 15% 23% 26% 20% 13% 18% 17% 18% 23% 17% 27% 19% 12%
A E E * H ** LM M
520 239 281 158 191 172 66 143 187 124 37 170 150 163
A little more 35% 33% 37% 37% 37% 31% 30% 35% 37% 34% 47% 36% 36% 30%
* * %k
612 334 278 130 196 287 93 189 196 134 25 150 160 277
No more or less 41% 46% 36% 31% 38% 51% 43% 46% 39% 37% 32% 32% 38% 52%
B cD * | ** KL
60 34 26 19 24 17 11 12 23 15 3 18 22 16
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%
* * %k
41 23 18 11 20 10 7 5 15 13 3 9 19 10
Alittle less 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 4% 2% 5% 2%
* * %k
19 11 8 9 4 6 3 6 8 2 - 9 3 6
Alot less 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * - 2% 1% 1%
* * %k
23 20 3 3 6 14 10 - 6 7 - 3 5 14
Not applicable 2% 3% * 1% 1% 3% 4% - 1% 2% - 1% 1% 3%
B G * G * %k
1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Would you say that you are doing more or less of the following in your home than you were before the COVID-19 pandemic began? - Watching TV or movies

T Gender |

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

AGE

- =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
946 447 499 291 334 320 135 254 319 238 58 313 274 301
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 61% 65% 69% 64% 57% 62% 61% 63% 65% 73% 67% 66% 56%
E E * ** M M
375 148 227 146 128 101 73 90 118 94 26 150 106 93
A lot more 25% 20% 30% 35% 25% 18% 33% 22% 23% 26% 32% 32% 25% 17%
A DE E * ** M M
571 299 272 145 207 219 62 164 201 144 32 162 168 209
A little more 38% 41% 35% 35% 40% 39% 28% 40% 40% 39% 40% 35% 40% 39%
* * %k
469 238 231 104 152 213 72 134 151 112 17 126 117 209
No more or less 31% 32% 30% 25% 29% 38% 33% 32% 30% 31% 22% 27% 28% 39%
cD * ** KL
76 43 33 25 28 23 12 25 27 12 4 26 23 23
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 5% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4%
* * %k
50 24 27 19 19 12 12 16 14 8 3 21 15 12
Alittle less 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2%
* * %k
26 19 7 6 9 10 - 10 12 4 2 6 8 10
Alot less 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%
* * %k
9 6 3 4 4 - - 6 3 - 2 3 4
Not applicable 1% 1% * 1% 1% - - 1% 1% - * 1% 1%
* * %k
1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/IM
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



In your opinion, does your home have enough space and functionality for you to comfortably do these activities at home on a regular basis? It doesn't matter if you aren't currently doing a particular activity - we just want to know if
you would have enough space and equipment to do so at home if you chose to. - Exercising

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537

1067 501 566 281 349 437 155 274 381 257 52 312 285 417
Yes 71% 68% 74% 67% 67% 78% 71% 66% 76% 71% 65% 67% 68% 78%

CcD * G *x KL

433 233 201 141 170 123 64 140 122 107 28 154 132 119

No 29% 32% 26% 33% 33% 22% 29% 34% 24% 29% 35% 33% 32% 22%
E E * H *x M M

1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



In your opinion, does your home have enough space and functionality for you to comfortably do these activities at home on a regular basis? It doesn't matter if you aren't currently doing a particular activity - we just want to know if
you would have enough space and equipment to do so at home if you chose to. - Working from home

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 856 385 471 193 449 214 14 98 377 367 16 289 357 194
Base: All Answering (wtd) 797 394 403 267 363 167 65 190 299 242 30 326 289 152
604 292 312 190 280 134 58 116 228 202 17 244 221 122
Yes 76% 74% 77% 71% 77% 80% 89% 61% 76% 83% 57% 75% 77% 80%
* % * G G H * %
193 102 91 77 83 33 7 74 71 41 13 82 68 31
No 24% 26% 23% 29% 23% 20% 11% 39% 24% 17% 43% 25% 23% 20%
* % H |* | * %k
797 394 403 267 363 167 65 190 299 242 30 326 289 152
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic in March, have you done any of the following? - Conduct significant renovations or home repairs

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B c D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
300 131 169 107 96 97 57 69 104 71 15 118 75 93
Yes, | have 20% 18% 22% 25% 19% 17% 26% 17% 21% 19% 18% 25% 18% 17%
E * * %k M
260 119 141 69 94 97 38 80 79 64 21 71 80 89
No, but I plan to 17% 16% 18% 16% 18% 17% 17% 19% 16% 18% 26% 15% 19% 17%
* * %k
940 483 456 245 329 366 125 266 320 230 44 278 262 355
No, and I don't intend to 63% 66% 60% 58% 63% 65% 57% 64% 64% 63% 55% 60% 63% 66%
* * %k
1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic in March, have you done any of the following? - Buy furniture, electronics or appliances

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B c D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
414 179 235 165 145 104 76 90 138 111 27 179 109 99
Yes, | have 28% 24% 31% 39% 28% 19% 35% 22% 27% 30% 34% 38% 26% 18%
A DE E * G ** LM M
266 133 132 92 105 69 44 69 91 62 26 88 85 66
No, but I plan to 18% 18% 17% 22% 20% 12% 20% 17% 18% 17% 33% 19% 20% 12%
E E * ** M M
820 421 399 164 269 387 100 256 273 192 26 199 223 372
No, and I don't intend to 55% 57% 52% 39% 52% 69% 46% 62% 54% 53% 33% 43% 53% 69%
C cD * | ** K KL
1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



Since the start of the COVID-19 pandemic in March, have you done any of the following? - Buy a house/vacation home/property

T ender |

AGE

Total Female 18-34 35-54 55+

. =

EDUCATION

AGE GROUP

A B c D E F G H I J K L Mo
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1500 667 833 279 586 635 48 226 656 570 41 380 474 605
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
41 21 20 20 14 6 - 21 9 12 4 22 8 6
Yes, | have 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 1% - 5% 2% 3% 5% 5% 2% 1%
E * H ** M
179 75 104 94 67 18 37 33 58 50 15 109 40 14
No, but I plan to 12% 10% 14% 22% 13% 3% 17% 8% 12% 14% 19% 23% 10% 3%
DE E * G ** LM M
1280 638 643 308 437 535 182 360 436 303 60 335 369 516
No, and I don't intend to 85% 87% 84% 73% 84% 96% 83% 87% 87% 83% 75% 72% 88% 96%
C cD * ** K KL
1500 733 767 421 519 560 219 414 502 364 79 467 417 537
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, would you say that you have made housing decisions affecting your romantic relationship sooner than you expected? How about decisions related to... - Moving in together

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 328 135 193 108 144 76 13 50 148 117 20 137 104 67
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
110 46 64 53 30 26 15 36 37 22 17 52 18 23
Top 2 Box (Net) 28% 27% 29% 30% 22% 38% 21% 34% 31% 25% 47% 28% 18% 37%
* * * * D * * % * * % * * L*
34 17 17 15 11 9 - 17 11 6 7 12 8 8
Strongly agree 9% 10% 8% 8% 8% 13% - 16% 9% 7% 19% 7% 8% 12%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
75 29 47 39 20 17 15 19 26 16 10 40 10 16
Somewhat agree 20% 17% 22% 22% 14% 25% 21% 18% 21% 18% 28% 21% 10% 25%
* * * * * * % * * % * * L*
276 123 153 126 107 43 56 70 84 65 19 136 82 39
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 72% 73% 71% 70% 78% 62% 79% 66% 69% 75% 53% 72% 82% 63%
* * * E * * * % * * % * M * *
113 49 64 55 42 16 22 32 33 26 5 59 35 13
Somewhat disagree 29% 29% 30% 31% 31% 23% 31% 30% 27% 30% 15% 31% 36% 21%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
163 74 89 70 65 27 34 38 51 39 13 77 46 26
Strongly disagree 42% 44% 41% 39% 47% 39% 48% 36% 42% 45% 38% 41% 47% 42%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, would you say that you have made housing decisions affecting your romantic relationship sooner than you expected? How about decisions related to... - Making significant household
purchases (e.g. an appliance or car)

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 328 135 193 108 144 76 13 50 148 117 20 137 104 67
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
103 44 59 55 30 18 22 26 27 27 13 51 22 17
Top 2 Box (Net) 27% 26% 27% 31% 22% 25% 31% 25% 23% 31% 38% 27% 22% 27%
* * * * * * % * *k * * *
20 2 18 17 2 1 7 6 4 4 8 10 1 1
Strongly agree 5% 1% 8% 9% 2% 2% 10% 5% 3% 4% 22% 5% 1% 2%
* A* * * * *k * * % * * *
82 42 41 38 28 16 15 20 24 23 6 41 21 15
Somewhat agree 21% 25% 19% 21% 21% 23% 21% 19% 20% 27% 16% 22% 21% 24%
* * * * * * % * *k * * *
283 125 157 124 107 52 49 79 94 60 22 137 78 46
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 73% 74% 73% 69% 78% 75% 69% 75% 77% 69% 62% 73% 78% 73%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
127 55 72 59 48 21 19 41 42 26 9 69 31 19
Somewhat disagree 33% 33% 33% 33% 35% 30% 26% 39% 34% 30% 24% 37% 31% 30%
* * * * * * % * *k * * *
155 70 85 65 58 31 30 39 52 34 13 68 46 27
Strongly disagree 40% 41% 39% 37% 43% 45% 43% 37% 43% 39% 38% 36% 47% 43%
* * * * * * % * *k * * *
385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, would you say that you have made housing decisions affecting your romantic relationship sooner than you expected? How about decisions related to... - Buying a first home together

T e T e T eucamon T aceoroe
TN 1l e Ml Il
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 328 135 193 108 144 76 13 50 148 117 20 137 104 67
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
74 33 41 39 19 16 7 32 20 14 8 37 15 13
Top 2 Box (Net) 19% 19% 19% 22% 14% 23% 10% 31% 16% 17% 23% 20% 15% 21%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
26 7 19 17 4 5 7 10 5 5 3 17 2 4
Strongly agree 7% 4% 9% 9% 3% 7% 10% 9% 4% 5% 8% 9% 2% 6%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
48 26 22 22 15 11 - 23 15 10 5 20 13 10
Somewhat agree 12% 15% 10% 12% 11% 16% - 22% 13% 11% 14% 11% 13% 16%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
312 137 175 140 118 53 64 73 102 73 27 151 84 49
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 81% 81% 81% 78% 86% 77% 90% 69% 84% 83% 77% 80% 85% 79%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
122 57 65 58 47 17 23 27 41 31 14 62 31 15
Somewhat disagree 32% 34% 30% 32% 34% 25% 32% 26% 34% 35% 41% 33% 31% 25%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
190 79 110 82 71 36 41 46 60 42 13 89 54 34
Strongly disagree 49% 47% 51% 46% 52% 52% 57% 44% 50% 49% 36% 47% 54% 54%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



As a result of the COVID-19 pandemic, would you say that you have made housing decisions affecting your romantic relationship sooner than you expected? How about decisions related to... - Getting engaged or married

0@ 0| @ Gender | AGE [ AceGrowp |
A B C D E F G H | J K L M ‘

Base: All Answering (unwtd) 328 135 193 108 144 76 13 50 148 117 20 137 104 67
Base: All Answering (wtd) 385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
67 32 36 37 16 14 7 23 18 18 8 34 14 12
Top 2 Box (Net) 17% 19% 17% 21% 11% 21% 10% 22% 15% 21% 22% 18% 14% 19%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
23 11 12 9 7 7 - 14 6 4 6 4 8 6
Strongly agree 6% 7% 6% 5% 5% 10% - 13% 5% 4% 16% 2% 8% 9%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
44 20 24 28 9 7 7 9 13 15 2 30 6 6
Somewhat agree 11% 12% 11% 16% 6% 10% 10% 9% 10% 17% 6% 16% 6% 10%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
318 138 180 142 121 55 64 82 103 69 28 154 86 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 83% 81% 83% 79% 89% 79% 90% 78% 85% 79% 78% 82% 86% 81%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
128 53 75 63 45 20 30 34 41 23 9 69 32 17
Somewhat disagree 33% 31% 34% 35% 33% 29% 42% 32% 34% 26% 25% 37% 33% 28%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
190 84 106 79 77 35 34 48 62 46 19 85 53 33
Strongly disagree 49% 50% 49% 44% 56% 51% 48% 45% 51% 53% 53% 45% 54% 53%
* * * * * * % * * % * * *
385 169 216 179 137 69 71 105 121 87 35 188 99 62
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/I,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)



